IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

#1 COURT SQUARE, SUITE 203 PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

IN RE: MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING HELD TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2019

PRESENT: DAVID BLAIR COUCH, PRESIDENT ROBERT K. TEBAY, COMMISSIONER JAMES E. COLOMBO, COMMISSIONER

At 9:30 A.M., the County Commission of Wood County, upon a motion made by Robert K. Tebay, seconded by James E. Colombo and made unanimous by David Blair Couch, having ascertained that the net amount to be raised by the Levy of Taxes for the Current Year for the General County Fund purposes will be thirteen million one thousand four hundred twenty-five dollars and 00/100ths cents (\$13,001,425.00) for the Current according to the estimate and entered of record on the 28th day of March, 2019. Said estimate having been published as required by law, and no one appearing to oppose this Commission or to take exception thereto, and the Office of the State Auditor, Chief Inspection Division, having heretofore by a letter received by this Commission dated April 2, 2019 giving Notice Approval of the Levy Estimate as submitted, it is therefore ORDERED that said Estimate and Rate of Levy proposed therein, be approved and the following levies be laid on each One Hundred Dollars valuation of each class of Property:

13.64 of Class I Property27.28 of Class II Property54.56 of Class III Property54.56 of Class IV Property

Furthermore, the Commission has ascertained that the net amount to be raised by the Excess Levy of Taxes for the use of the Wood County/Parkersburg Libraries as approved by the voters of Wood County during the May 10, 2016 election will be five-hundred twenty-six thousand one-hundred eighty-one dollars and 00/100th cent (\$526,181.00). It is therefore ORDERED that said Estimate and Rate Levy proposed therein, be approved and the following levies be laid on each One Hundred Dollars valuation of each class of Property:

.54 of Class I Property1.08 of Class II Property2.16 of Class III Property2.16 of Class IV Property

For the purpose of the aforesaid, being based upon the raised assessment thereon, the Levy Order and the Levy Rate Sheets are attached to this Order and should be made a part thereof. (Order A/LevyOrder2020)

Having no further business, the County Commission adjourned.

APPROVED:

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

David Blair Couch, President

Robert K. Tebay, Commissioner

James E. Colombo, Commissioner

UNY COMMIN	Wood County Commission Agenda
A COUNTY WY MUM	4/16/2019 1 Court Square, Suite 203 Parkersburg, WV 26101
9:30 A.M.	Lay the Levy for fiscal year 2019/2020

Correspondence for this meeting will be available for public review during regular office hours in Room 205 of the Wood County Courthouse two (2) days prior to the meeting

APRIL 16, 2018

IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA IN RE: LEVY ORDER FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2019/2020.

ORDER

On this date, the County Commission of Wood County, upon a motion made by Robert K. Tebay, seconded by James E. Colombo and made unanimous by David Blair Couch, having ascertained that the net amount to be raised by the Levy of Taxes for the Current Year for the General County Fund purposes will be thirteen million one thousand four hundred twenty-five dollars and 00/100ths cents (\$13,001,425.00) for the Current according to the estimate and entered of record on the 28th day of March, 2019. Said estimate having been published as required by law, and no one appearing to oppose this Commission or to take exception thereto, and the Office of the State Auditor, Chief Inspection Division, having heretofore by a letter received by this Commission dated April 2, 2019 giving Notice Approval of the Levy Estimate as submitted, it is therefore ORDERED that said Estimate and Rate of Levy proposed therein, be approved and the following levies be laid on each One Hundred Dollars valuation of each class of Property:

13.64 of Class I Property27.28 of Class II Property54.56 of Class III Property54.56 of Class IV Property

Furthermore, the Commission has ascertained that the net amount to be raised by the Excess Levy of Taxes for the use of the Wood County/Parkersburg Libraries as approved by the voters of Wood County during the May 10, 2016 election will be five-hundred twenty-six thousand

one-hundred eighty-one dollars and 00/100th cent (\$526,181.00). It is therefore ORDERED that said Estimate and Rate Levy proposed therein, be approved and the following levies be laid on each One Hundred Dollars valuation of each class of Property:

> .54 of Class I Property 1.08 of Class II Property 2.16 of Class III Property 2.16 of Class IV Property

For the purpose of the aforesaid, being based upon the raised assessment thereon, the Levy Order and the Levy Rate Sheets are attached to this Order and should be made a part thereof.

APPROVED:
THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY
And ch
David Blair Couch, President
Rotte
Robert K. Tebay, Commissioner
Ann Glotup
James E. Colombo, Commissioner
/LevyOrder2020

-1980

Α